FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

09-27-1999

EET

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Men r. Ol - Po Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 101153941

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):.Datron, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Engineered Arresting Systems Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: c/o MAX CAPITAL, LLC 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 24210 City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application number(s) or patents number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executa. A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Monica Ashton	
Internal Address: Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP	- Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: N.Y. State: NY ZIP: 10153	23-0800 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000163 230800 5042750 DO NOT US 1 FC1581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	The and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Monica Ashton Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature Date 1
Commissioner of Patents and	th required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

EXECUTION COPY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DATRON, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is

1200 N. Glenbrook Drive, Garland, Texas 75040 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the

patents and applications for patent in the United States of America and other countries

and regions listed on the attached Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED ARRESTING SYSTEMS CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation, whose address is c/o MAX CAPITAL, LLC, 1270 Avenue of the

Americas, Suite 24210, New York, New York 10020 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar

(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its

entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications listed in Appendix A

hereto, any divisional or continuation applications that may be filed based on any such

applications; any patents issuing on any of the foregoing applications, and any reissues or

certificates of reexamination of any of the foregoing patents, and any foreign counterparts

to any of them, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and

enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, to the end of the

term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted; together with the right to sue

and recover for past infringement thereof and the right to claim all priority rights derived

from said patents and applications in all member countries of the Paris Convention.

PATENT

REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the right, title

and interest of said patents and applications herein assigned;

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute all documents, papers, forms or

authorizations, and depose to or swear to all declarations or oaths which may be

necessary for securing, completing, or vesting title to the interests assigned to

ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, has caused these presents to

be signed by its duly authorized representative on this 5TH day of August, 1999.

DATRON, INC

By:_

Name: <u>5.5 N</u>

Title: CEO

APPENDIX A INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PATENTS

Patent/					Issu	ance (I)/		
Applic. No.	<u>Title</u>			Country	<u>Filing</u>	(F) Date		
5,885,025	Vehicle Arresting Bed Systems			U.S.	3/23/99(I)			
66508/98	44	"	66	Australia	2/06/98(F)		2/06/98(F)	
2,250,544	44	44	66	Canada	"	66		
P10-534918	66	66	44	Japan	"	"		
98-707962	46	66	"	Korea	44	"		
988247	44	66	66	Mexico	"	"		
332540	66	66	66	New Zealand	"	"		
19984668	44	64	44	Norway	"	44		
1998/02010	46	66	66	Turkey	66	66		
98908481.9	44	46	"	EPO*	46	44		

U.S. Division Application No. 09/259,730 filed 3/01/99

Patent/ <u>Applic. No.</u> 5,902,068	<u>Title</u> Vehicle Arresting Unit Fabrication Methods		<u>Country</u> U.S.	Issuance (I)/ Filing (F) Date 5/11/99(I)		
61483/98	66	66	"	Australia	2/06/9	8(F)
2,250,807	46	"	66	Canada	66	46
P10-534917	46	44	66	Japan	46	44
98-707963	46	"	"	Korea	44	66
988248	44	"	44	Mexico	44	46
332541	46	66	66	New Zealand	66	44
19984669	66	"	66	Norway	46	"
1998/02009	46	66	66	Turkey	66	66
98906197.3	46	"	"	EPO*	66	46

NY1:\471864\01\@43C01!.DOC\62175.0004

PATENT REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0017

^{*} Includes Belgium, Switzerland, Germany, Denmark, Spain, Finland, France, U.K., Greece, Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Portugal and Sweden.

Patent/					Issu	ance (I)/
Applic. No.	<u>Title</u>			Country	Filing	(F) Date
5,789,681	Arresting Material Test		U.S.	8/01/98(I)		
	Apparatus	and Me	thods			. ,
61482/98	"	"	66	Australia	2/06/98(F)	
2,250,767	66	44	44	Canada	66	66
P10-534916	46	44	66	Japan	44	44
98-707964	64	44	66	Korea	66	66
988249	66	"	44	Mexico	66	"
332542	\$4	66	66	New Zealand	66	66
19984670	66	"	46	Norway	66	66
1998/02008	66	44	44	Turkey	66	66
98906196.5	64	66	"	EPO*	44	46
5,042,750	Aircraft Arresting System			U.S.	8/27/91(T)	

NY1:\471864\01\@43C01!.DOC\62175.0004

RECORDED: 09/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0018